
First name Family name Department / Ministry Country / Organization E-mail

PAME Chair and Secretariat
1 Soffía Guðmundsdóttir PAME Secretariat - Executive Secretary Iceland pame@pame.is
2 Hjalti Hreinsson PAME Secretariat Iceland hjalti@pame.is
3 Olga Pálsdóttir PAME Secretariat Iceland olga@pame.is

Canada
4 Maya Gold Fisheries and Oceans Canada Canada maya.gold@dfo-mpo.gc.ca
5 Drummond Fraser Transport Canada Canada drummond.fraser@tc.gc.ca
6 Caroline Gravel Transport Canada Canada caroline.gravel@tc.gc.ca
7 Diane Sullivan Transport Canada Canada diane.sullivan@tc.gc.ca
8 Maureen Copley Crown-Indigenous Relations and Northern Affairs Canada maureen.copley@canada.ca
9 Dominique Jolicoeur Transport Canada Canada dominique.jolicoeur@tc.gc.ca

10 William Halliday Wildlife Conservation Society Canada Canada whalliday@wcs.org
11 Nicole Hutchinson Department of Fisheries and Oceans Canada Canada nicole.hutchinson@dfo-mpo.gc.ca
12 Bethany Schroeder Fisheries and Oceans Canada Canada bethany.schroeder@dfo-mpo.gc.ca

Kingdom of Denmark
13 Charlotte B Mogensen Ministry of Environment and Food of Denmarlk Denmark chbmo@mfvm.dk
14 Andreas Haugaard Christensen Ministry of Nature, Environment and Research Greenland anhc@nanoq.gl
15 Julie Grauslund Danish Maritime Authority Denmark jgg@dma.dk
16 Tom Christensen Aarhus University Denmark toch@bios.au.dk

Finland
17 Jan Ekebom Ministry of the Environment Finland Finland jan.ekebom@ym.fi
18 Paula Kankaanpää Finnish Environment Insititute Finland paula.kankaanpaa@ymparisto.fi
19 Anita Mäkinen Finnish Transport and Communications Agency Finland anita.makinen@traficom.fi
20 Eero Hokkanen Ministry of Transport and Communications, Finland eero.hokkanen@lvm.fi
21 Hermanni Kaartokallio Finnish Environment Institute Finland hermanni.kaartokallio@ymparisto.fi
22 Harri Kuosa Finnish Environment Institute Finland harri.kuosa@ymparisto.fi

Iceland
23 Helga Jónsdóttir Ministry for the Environment and Natural Resources Iceland helga.jonsdottir@uar.is
24 Sigurrós Friðriksdóttir Environment Agency Iceland sigurros@ust.is
25 Sólrún Svandal Ministry for Foreign Affairs Iceland SSS@MFA.IS
26 Sverrir Konráðsson Icelandic Transport Authority Iceland sverrirk@samgongustofa.is
27 Anna Margrét Björnsdóttir Icelandic Transport Authority Iceland annamb@samgongustofa.is
28 Jón Bernódusson Icelandic Transport Authority Iceland jon.bernodusson@samgongustofa.is
29 Halldór Zoëga Icelandic Transport Authority Iceland halldorz@icetra.is
30 Halla Sigrún Sigurðardóttir Icelandic Transport Authority Iceland halla.sigurdardottir@samgongustofa.is
31 Magnús Jóhannesson Ministry for Foreign Affairs Iceland magnus.johannesson@utn.is

Norway
32 Anja Elisenberg Ministry of Climate and Environment Norway ae@ld.dep.no
33 Siv Christin Gaalaas Norwegian Ministry of Trade, Industry and Fisheries Norway scg@nfd.dep.no
34 Bjørn Reppe Nor. Mar. Authority Norway brp@sdir.no
35 Andrea Skarstein Nor. Mar. Authority Norway ansk@sdir.no
36 Cecilie Von Quillfeldt Norwegian Polar Institute Norway cecilie.quillfeldt@npolar.no
37 Lis Jørgensen IMR Norway lis.lindal.joergensen@hi.no
38 Hein Rune Skjoldal Institute of Marine Research Norway hein.rune.skjoldal@hi.no
39 Lise Langård Norwegian Environment Agency Norway lise.langard@miljodir.no
40 Jon-Arve Røyset Norwegian Coastal Administration Norway jon-arve.royset@kystverket.no
41 Fredrik Juell Theisen Norwegian Ministry of Climate and Environment Norway fjt@kld.dep.no

Russian Federation
42 Natalia Kutaeva FSBI "Marine Rescue Service" (MRS)/Ministry of Transport of the Russian FederationRussia kutaevang@morspas.com
43 Dmitrii Iudin Administration of the Western Arctic Seaports Russian Federation psco-ydv@mail.ru
44 Vladimir Kuzmin Administration of the Baltic Sea Ports Russian Federation Vladimir.E.Kuzmin@gmail.com

Sweden
45 Pia Norling Swedish Agency for Marine and Water Management Sweden pia.norling@havochvatten.se
46 Anna Karlsson Swedish Agency for Marine and Water Management Sweden anna.karlsson@havochvatten.se
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47 Stina Paulin Swedish Transport Agency Sweden stina.paulin@transportstyrelsen.se
USA

48 Elizabeth McLanahan NOAA USA Elizabeth.McLanahan@noaa.gov
49 Laura Strickler NOAA USA laura.strickler@noaa.gov
50 Chrissy Hayes NOAA USA christine.hayes@noaa.gov
51 Peter Oppenheimer NOAA USA peter.oppenheimer@noaa.gov
52 Robert Page U.S. Coast Guard USA Robert.B.Page@uscg.mil
53 Dennis Thurston US Depart of Interior BOEM USA dennis.thurston@boem.gov
54 Alyson Azzara Maritime Administration USA alyson.azzara@dot.gov
55 Kimberly Chesteen US Coast Guard USA kimberly.b.chesteen@uscg.mil
56 Melissa Perera U.S. Coast Guard United States melissa.e.perera@uscg.mil

Permanent Participants
57 John Crump Inuit Circumpolar Council Canada jpcrump@inuitcircumpolar.com
58 Gunn-Britt Retter Saami Council Norway gbr@saamicouncil.net

Observers
59 Andrew Dumbrille WWF Canada adumbrille@wwfcanada.org
60 Irina Onufrenya WWF Russia ionufrenya@wwf.ru
61 Allen Pope IASC Iceland allen.pope@iasc.info
62 Ben Enticknap Oceana USA benticknap@oceana.org
63 James Gamble Northern Forum USA jgamble@institutenorth.org
64 Maribeth Murray Arctic Institute of North America Canada murraym@ucalgary.ca
65 Takehiro Nakamura United Nations Environment Programme Kenya takehrio.nakamura@unep.org
66 Zhibo Lu TONGJI UNIVERSITY People's Republic of China zhibolu@126.com
67 Chengjun Sun First Institute of Oceanography, Ministry of Natural Resources, China People's Republic of China csun@fio.org.cn
68 Anja Sommerfeld Alfred Wegener Institute, Helmholtz Centre for Polar and Marine Reseaech Germany anja.sommerfeld@awi.de
69 Tiina Kurvits GRID-Arendal Canada tiina.kurvits@grida.no
70 Hester van der Sprong Ministry of Infrastructure and Water Management - Maritime Affairs Directorate The Netherlands hester.vander.sprong@minienw.nl
71 Janos Hennicke Federal Agency for Nature Conservation Germany janos.hennicke@bfn.de
72 Heike Herata German Environment Agency Germany heike.herata@uba.de
73 Ana Núñez Ministry of Public Works and Transport Spain anvelasco@fomento.es
74 Wei Long Chinese Arctic and Antarctic Administration People's Republic of China longwei@caa.mnr.gov.cn
75 Sarah Bobbe CCU United States sbobbe@oceanconservancy.org
76 Whit Sheard CCU USA whitsheard@gmail.com
77 Natsuhiko Otsuka Hokkaido University Arctic Research center Japan natsuhiko.otsuka@arc.hokudai.ac.jp
78 Loukas Kontogiannis International Maritime Organization (IMO) United Kingdom LKontogi@imo.org
79 Þorsteinn Gunnarsson IASC/SAON Iceland thorsteinn.gunnarsson@rannis.is
80 Wouter Jan Strietman Wageningen Economic Research The Netherlands wouterjan.strietman@wur.nl
81 Minsu Kim Korea Maritime Institute Republic of Korea guan72@kmi.re.kr
82 Graham Paul French Embassy in Iceland France graham.paul@diplomatie.gouv.fr
83 Lisa Waugh British Embassy Iceland lisa.waugh2@fco.gov.uk
84 Annukka Valkeapää Nefco Finland annukka.valkeapaa@nefco.fi

Arctic Council Secretariat and Working Groups
85 Joël Plouffe Arctic Council Secretariat Norway joel.plouffe@arctic-council.org
86 Jan Rene Larsen Arctic Monitoring and Assessment Programme (AMAP) Denmark jan.rene.larsen@amap.no

Others - Invited Experts
87 Michael Kingston Michael Kingston Associates Ireland michaelkingston@michaelkingston.org


